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Labour Group Motion: My Vote, My Voice. Charter, 1

Over 1.5 million adults in the 
United Kingdom live with a 

learning disability

About 700,000 adults in the 
United Kingdom are autistic

40% of people living in the UK don't 
know that autistic people and learning 

disabled people have a right to vote

80% of people think polling 
stations are not accessible to 

disabled people

Only 12% of disabled voters 
knew about their legal rights 

during 2023 local elections

The 2023 local elections had new rules. 
You now need to bring ID such as a 

passport or drivers licence with you to 
vote

There are going to be lots of 
important elections in 2024 
and every vote should count
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Labour Group Motion: My Vote, My Voice. Charter, 2

This is why Trafford Council will 
sign the "My vote, my voice" 

charter

Trafford Council will encourage 
learning disabled and autistic 

adults to use their vote

Trafford council will share 
accessible resources such as 

easy reads

Trafford Council will encourage 
people to do the "My vote, my 

voice" election surveys

Trafford Council will promote 
the "My vote my voice" 

campaign

Trafford Council will involve learning 
disabled people, autistic people and their 

companions in the "My vote my voice" 
campaign

Trafford Council will support the 
voting rights of autistic people 
and learning disabled people
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